

\$~23.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13221/2018

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Ms. Ruchi Jain, Advocate.

versus

UDAY VIR SINGH AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate for
R-1.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik and Mr. Devik
Singh, Advocates for UPSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

07.12.2018

CAV 1141/2018

Since the counsel for the caveator has put in appearance, the caveat stands discharged.

C.M. No. 51347/2018

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 13221/2018 & C.M. No. 51346/2018 (for stay)

Issue notice. Mr. Bhardwaj, Advocate and Mr. Kaushik, Advocate accept notice on behalf of respondent No.1 and 2, respectively.

The counter-affidavit(s) be filed within four weeks from today. The petitioner should place on record the seniority list of the year 2014. The

respondents should bring on record the judgment of the Delhi High Court which they seek to rely upon.

List on 21.05.2019.

In case the respondent No.1 is promoted by the review DPC, the same shall be subject to further orders in the present petition.

Order *Dasti*.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

DECEMBER 07, 2018

nn