

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13221/2018**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ruchi Jain with Mr. Sarfaraz
Ahmad, Advocates.

versus

UDAY VIR SINGH AND ANR. Respondent

Through: Mr. M.K.Bhardwaj with Mr. Akash
Dahiya, Advocates for R1.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **06.12.2019**

CM APPL. 51346/2018 (Stay)

1. The interim order dated 7th December, 2018 is made absolute during the pendency of the writ petition. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 13221/2018

2. List the matter before the Registrar on 17th January, 2020 for completion of pleadings.

3. List before the Court on 21st May, 2020.

S.MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

DECEMBER 06, 2019 / tr