

\$~41

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13221/2018

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UDAY VIR SINGH AND ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: None

**CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

% **17.01.2020**

This matter has been shown in the second typed supplementary list. There is no appearance on behalf of the parties.

Let the respondents file the counter affidavit within six weeks with advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioners, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

Re-notify on 01.04.2020.

**REGISTRAR**

**JANUARY 17, 2020**

vk