



\$~11

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

W.P.(C) 13221/2018

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC  
with Mr.Kushagra Kumar, Adv.

versus

UDAY VIR SINGH AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Priyanka M Bhardwaj & Mr.Arun  
Prakash, Advs. for Mr.M.K.Bhardwaj, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

%

**15.03.2024**

1. Learned arguing counsel for the respondents is stated to be held up before another Bench and therefore, an adjournment is sought.
2. At request, list on 29.08.2024.

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J**

**MARCH 15, 2024**

kk