



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13221/2018**
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: **Mr.Ripu Daman Bhardwaj,**
CGSC

versus

UDAY VIR SINGH AND ANR.Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
28.04.2025

No time left.

Re-list on 10th September, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 28, 2025/sg

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)