



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13221/2018**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Mr.Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr.Amit Kumar
Rana, Adv.**

versus

UDAY VIR SINGH AND ANR.Respondents

Through: **Mr.M.K. Bhardwaj, Ms.Sanya
Narula, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

10.09.2025

%

1. The learned counsels for the parties pray for further time to file their written submissions. Let the same be filed referring to the e-pagination of the Court file, along with copies of the Judgments sought to be relied upon by them, within a period of four weeks from today.
2. List on 16th February, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/Arya/DG