



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13221/2018

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
CGSC

versus

UDAY VIR SINGH AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

16.02.2026

%

1. Learned counsel representing the Respondents made an oral request for adjournment, which is not opposed by learned counsel representing the Petitioners.

2. List on 14.05.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

FEBRUARY 16, 2026/sp/hr