



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13221/2018

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Adv.

versus

UDAY VIR SINGH AND ANR.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

14.05.2026

%

1. Written submissions of the respondents are not forthcoming.
Let them be filed within four weeks.

2. Re-notify on 15 September 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

MAY 14, 2026/AR